Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECC	-2006  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 10331	ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GILLES P. SINQUIN	Name: TEXACO, INC.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6001 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: SAN RAMON State: CA Zip: 94803
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: <u>07/30/2003</u>	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/435,432 filed     If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio     A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: STEVEN G.K. LEE	
Internal Address: CHEVRONTEXACO CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
LAW DEPARTMENT	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY UNIT	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. BOX 6006	03-1620 <b>25</b>
City: SAN RAMON State: CA Zip: 94583-0806	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	16 (CA ) (A)
STEVEN G.K. LEE  Name of Person Signing	Signature September 27, 2006 S
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Mail Stop Application Number, Com	September 27, 2006 Signature Date  Cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   required cover sheet information to: Imissioner of Patents & Trademarks Indria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018356 FRAME: 0463

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MOHAMED HEDDADJ residing in the City of Le Havre, County of Seine Maritime, France; WILLIAM R. RUHE, JR. residing in the City of Benicia, County of Solano, State of California; and GILLES P. SINQUIN residing in the City of Richmond. County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in IMPROVED PROCESS FOR PREPARING POLYALKYENYLSUCCINIMIDES set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

(check [ ] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; one) [X] bearing Serial No. 10/435,432 and filed on May 9, 2003, and

WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said invention relating to, in and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment to me(us) of Three Hundred Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby individually acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I(we) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention relating to, in and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

(3) WITNESS my hand at Richmond, CA this 30 day of July 2003.

GILLES P. SINQUIN

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Diana K. Ponce whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802, was personally present and did see Giles Sinquin, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Biana K Ponce.
(signature of witness)

PATENT REEL: 018356 FRAME: 0464

10/435,432

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

**Application Number** 

FORM		Filing Date 05/09/2003					
		First Named Inven	tor	MOHAMED HEDDADJ			
			Art Unit		1711		
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)			Examiner Name		Patricia Hampton Hightower		
Total Number of Pages in This Submission 3		3	Attorney Docket N	umber	T-6236		フ
		ENCLO	SURES (check all tha	at apply)			
Fee Transmittal Form		Drawing(s	s)		After All	owance Communication to T	С
Fee Attached		Licensing-related Papers			Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences		
☐ Amendment / Reply		Petition			Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)		
After Final		Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application			Proprietary Information		
☐ Affidavits/declaration	(s)	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address			Status Letter		
☐ Extension of Time Reque	est 🗆	Terminal Disclaimer			Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):		
Express Abandonment R	equest	Request f	or Refund		Recordation Form Cover Sheet with copy of Assignment from Gilles P. Sinquin		
☐ Information Disclosure S			dscape Table on CD				
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)	Re	emarks					_
Reply to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application							
Reply to Missing Par under 37 CFR1.52 o							
	SIGNAT	URE OF A	APPLICANT, ATTO	RNEY, OF	RAGENT		
Firm	Che	Chevron Corporation Law Department					
Signature	6	Marin Cost (E)					
Printed Name	Ste	Steven G.K. Lee					
Date	Sep	September 27, 2006 Reg. No.			42,792		
	CE	RTIFICA	TE OF TRANSMISS	ION/MAII	LING		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below.							
Signature	Rosal	salind Mitchell					
Typed or printed name	Rosalind Mitchell			Date	Sept 27 2006		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

> **PATENT REEL: 018356 FRAME: 0465**

TRANSMITTAL